Home » NHP » NHP Static Var Generator User Guide
Contents
1  NHP Static Var Generator
2  Product Usage Instructions
3  Ordering guide
4  Floor Standing System
5  Ordering examples
6  Cable and breaker Selection Guide

phase and phase-to-phase connections. This information can be found on your meter or power quality audit
report.
4. Step 4
IP rating requirement?
The environment that the cabinet would be installed in has a major impact on the IP rating. NHP offers options
for IP30 or IP54 floor standing cabinets and wall mount units. It is not recommended for any of the IP rated
cabinets to be installed outdoors in direct sunlight or without cover from rain.
5. Step 5
Colour of cabinet
RAL7035 Light Grey or X15 Orange
Ordering guide
Wall Mount System
For a wall mount Static Var Generator (SVG) solution, the power module is included in the enclosure.
Module
Output (A) IP Rating 3 wire or 4 wire Catalogue No.
50 IP30 4 wire PQSVGW5030G4XXT1A
100 IP30, IP54 4 wire PQSVGWM10030G4XXT1A PQSVGWM10
054G4XXT1A
Floor Standing System
Module
Output (kVAr) 3 wire or 4 wire Catalogue No.
100 3 Wire PQSVGM100XG3FFCX1A
100 4 Wire PQSVGM100XG4FFCX1A
Cabinet
Max Capacity (A) Max. Number of
Modules IP rating Colour Catalogue No.
200 2 IP30 Grey PQSVGC20030GXFFCX1A
500 5 IP30 Grey PQSVGC50030GXFFCX1A
700 7 IP30 Grey PQSVGC70030GXFFCX1A
300 3 IP54 Grey PQSVGC30054GXFFCX1A
200 2 IP30 Orange PQSVGC20030OXFFCX1A
500 5 IP30 Orange PQSVGC50030OXFFCX1A
700 7 IP30 Orange PQSVGC70030OXFFCX1A
300 3 IP54 Orange PQSVGC30054OXFFCX1A
Ordering examples
1. Example 1:
To get a 200kVAr 3 wire SVG system with 100kVAr spare capacity and an IP54, orange cabinet.
Order:
2 x PQSVGM100XG3FFCX1A and 1 x PQSVGC30054OXFFCX1A
2. Example 2:
To get a 400kVAr 4 wire SVG system with 300kVAr spare capacity and an IP30, grey cabinet.
Order:
4 x PQSVGM100XG4FFCX1A
1 x PQSVGC70030GXFFCX1A
3. Example 3:
To get a 50kVAr 4 wire SVG wall mount system.
Order:
1 x PQSVGW5030G4XXT1A
Cable and breaker Selection Guide
Appropriate cable and breaker selection are a vital part of ensuring the system will operate at its optimal capacity.
Table 1 shows the required breaker rating and a guide to cable sizes for the respective SVG system.
Note: The cable sizes are a guide only, always refer to AS/NZS3008 for specific requirements. Individual de-rating
based on method of installation, cable lengths, volt drop, ambient temperature and cable configuration must be
allowed for when sizing cable.
Table 1 – Cable and breaker selection guide for SVG Systems
50kVAr SVG PM
Quantity
SVG Capacity (kV
Ar)
SVG Rated Curre
nt
(A) @400V
MCCB Rate
d Current (A
)
Min. Conductor
Size R/S/T/N Phas
es
Min. Conduct
or Size PE
1 50 75 100 30mm2 16mm2
100kVAr SVG PM
Quantity
SVG Capacity (kV
Ar)
SVG Rated Curre
nt
(A) @400V
MCCB Rate
d Current (A
)
Min. Conductor
Size R/S/T/N Phas
es
Min. Conduct
or Size PE
1 100 150 180 70mm2 25mm2
2 200 300 350 150mm2 50mm2
3 300 450 550 2x120mm2 95mm2
4 400 600 800 2x185mm2 150mm2
5 500 750 900 2x240mm2 185mm2
6 600 900 1100 2x300mm2 240mm2
7 700 1050 1250 2x300mm2 240mm2
Note: For 3P3W SVG, there are cooling fans in the cabinet rated for AC220V, so a 1.5mm2 cable should be
connected to 3P3W SVG cabinet’s neutral terminal powering AC220V fans in the cabinet. For 3P4W SVG, neutral
cable diameter should follow the guideline in the above table.
CT Selection Guide
The correct CTs must be selected according to the electric  condition of the installing site. Requirements of CT
selection for SVG are shown in Table 2.
Table 2 – Requirements for SVG CT Selection
Specification Requirement
CT Ratio
CT Primary Current: 5A
CT Primary Current ≥ 1.5* Maximum Load Current
CT Accuracy Class 0.5 or 1.0